



INTER STATE OIL CARRIER LIMITED

Regd. Office : "PODDAR POINT" 113, PARK STREET, SOUTH WING, 5TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 016, INDIA

Gram : INSTATE / Phone : 2229 0588, Fax No. : 033 2229 0085, E-mail : info@isocl.in

CIN-L15142WB1984PLC037472

Date: 15.11.2024

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code - 530259

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of copies of Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.

Ref: Disclosure under Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the above mentioned subject, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publications, published on Friday, 15th November, 2024 in Business Standard (English) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali) w.r.t the publishing of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.

The copy of the said publications shall also be available on Company's website at <https://isocl.in/> and shall be available at link <https://isocl.in/financial-results-2/>

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully

For Inter State Oil Carrier Limited

RASHMI

SHARMA

(Rashmi Sharma)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. A34765

Digitally signed by
RASHMI SHARMA
Date: 2024.11.15 12:51:21
+05'30'

Encl: as above



কলকাতার নীনা গুপ্তাকে দেওয়া হচ্ছে ইনফোসিস পুরস্কার ২০২৪

কলকাতা : ইনফোসিস সায়ন্স ফাউন্ডেশন (আইএফএস) আজ ঘোষণা করল উচ্চ বিদ্যায় ইনফোসিস পুরস্কার ২০২৪ জয়ীদের নাম। এই উচ্চ বিদ্যায় অর্জনকারী, ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং এবং কম্পিউটার সায়েন্স,



BIDHANNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
POURA BHABAN, BIDHANNAGAR
An E-Tender for "Different types of electrical works in different wards (24, 13, 32, 35) under Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation" is being invited by EE, (E&M) Deptt' BMC vide NIT No. 27/1PHE(E&M)BMC Dated:14-11-2024 & Tender ID: 2024_MAD_769151_1 to 3 and 5 details are available with office of EE/PHE (E&M) BMC Corrigendum, if any will be published in office website & Notice Board only. Please visit: https://wbtdenders.gov.in Last date of Bid submission: 30/11/2024 up to 15:00 Hrs. Sd/- EE,(E&M) Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation

হিউম্যানিটিস অ্যান্ড সোশ্যাল সায়েন্সেস, আইফি সায়েন্সেস, ম্যাথমেটিক্যাল সায়েন্সেস এবং ফিজিক্যাল সায়েন্সেস। ২০০৯ সাল থেকে এই পুরস্কার দেওয়া শুরু হয়েছে।

Inter State Oil Carrier Limited. Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2024. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter ended, and Year ended.

PORT SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED. Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2024. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter ended, and Year ended.

DALMIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED. Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year Ended September 30, 2024. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter Ended, and Year ended (Standalone).

R.K.COMMERCIAL LIMITED. Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2024. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter Ended, and Year Ended.

THE GANGES MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED. Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2024. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter Ended, and Year Ended.

KABRA STEEL PRODUCTS LTD. Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September, 2024. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter Ended, and Year Ended.

GYAN TRADERS LIMITED. Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter ended, and Year ended.

ASCU ARCH TIMBER PROTECTION LIMITED. Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2024. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter ended, and Year ended.

KABRA MARBLE UDYOG LIMITED. Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September, 2024. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter Ended, and Year Ended.

CHECONS LIMITED. Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended on 30th September, 2024. Table with columns for Particulars, 3 months ended, Preceding 3 months ended, Corresponding 3 months ended, Year to date figures for current period, Year to date figures for previous period, and Previous Year ended.

GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED. Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter ended, Half Year ended, and Year ended.

KABRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED. Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September, 2024. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter Ended, and Year Ended.

SQUARE FOUR PROJECTS INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L24230WB199PLC192922
REGD. OFFICE : 238A A. J. C. BOSE ROAD
2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 020
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2024	Year to date 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2023	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2024	Year to date 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2023
TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS (NET)						
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	17.46	18.27	(8.77)	14.51	12.42	(8.96)
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX, (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	17.46	18.27	(8.77)	14.51	12.42	(8.96)
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX, (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	17.46	18.27	(8.77)	14.51	12.42	(8.96)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (COMPRISING PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX))	17.46	18.27	(8.77)	14.51	12.42	(8.96)
EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL	980.89	980.89	980.89	980.89	980.89	980.89
RESERVES (EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVES) AS SHOWN IN THE AUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF PREVIOUS YEAR	(356.86)	(356.86)	(385.39)	993.37	993.37	993.37
EARNING PER SHARE (OF RS. 5/- EACH) FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)	0.09	0.09	(0.04)	0.07	0.06	(0.05)
(A) BASIC	0.09	0.09	(0.04)	0.07	0.06	(0.05)
(B) DILUTED	0.09	0.09	(0.04)	0.07	0.06	(0.05)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial result filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (URL of the fillings) and also at company's website at www.squarefourgroup.in

On behalf of the Board
For Square Four Projects India Limited
Sd/- Ganesh Kumar Singhania
(Managing Director)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th November, 2024

DIN 01248747

JHARGRAM MUNICIPALITY

Sadhu Ramchand Murmu Sarani, Bachurdoba: Jhargram
Ph: 03221-255098, Email: Jhargram.municipality@gmail.com
Notice Inviting e-Tender

[ABRIDGED]WB/MAD/JM/NIT-47(a)/2024-25
Memo no. 1714/4 PW-15 Date : 14.11.2024
Tender Id:- 2024_MAD_769473_1 to 7

E-Tenders are being invited for CONSTRUCTION OF CULVERT AND PUCCA DRAIN, BRICK MASONRY DRAIN, CONCRETE ROAD within Jhargram Municipality. The details of above tender may be seen at the office Notice board, S.D.O. Office & Govt. E-Tender Portal <https://www.wbte nders.gov.in> Last date of submission of Bid 02/12/2024 up to 03.00 P.M.
Sd/- Chairperson,
Jhargram Municipality

M/D DALMIA LAMINATORS LIMITED

CIN : L51491WB1986PLC040284

Regd. Office : 130, Cotton Street, Kolkata - 700007

Website : www.mldalmiagroup.comE-mail : kolkata@mldgroup.in, Ph No. : 033-4092-2415

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024
(Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half Year ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half Year ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023
1.	Total Income from operations	11,502.68	19,183.48	8,895.08	11,502.68	19,183.48	8,895.08
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	406.44	651.75	329.33	683.46	1,053.64	590.08
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	406.44	651.75	329.33	683.46	1,053.64	590.08
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	293.78	470.91	238.63	570.80	872.80	499.38
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period net of taxes and Other Comprehensive Income net of taxes)	294.92	473.18	238.97	571.94	875.07	499.72
6.	Equity Share Capital	408.50	408.50	408.50	408.50	408.50	408.50
7.	Other Equity						
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic :	7.19	11.53	5.84	13.97	21.37	12.22
	Diluted :	7.19	11.53	5.84	13.97	21.37	12.22

Notes:

a) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2024.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly and Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year Ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company and Stock Exchange i.e. www.mldalmiagroup.com and www.cse-india.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Dalmia Laminators Limited
Sd/- Manish Dalmia, Director

Date : November 14, 2024
Place : Kolkata
DIN : 00264752

KANCO TEA & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : "Jasmine Tower", 3rd Floor, 31, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017

Telefax : 22815217, E-Mail : contact@kancotea.in, Website : www.kancotea.in

CIN:L15491WB1983PLC035793

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	2796	1370	3110	4166	7869
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	542	101	284	643	514 (810)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	542	101	284	643	514 (810)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	540	98	222	638	446 (884)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	570	116	206	686	416 (842)
5.	Equity Share Capital	512.28	512.28	512.28	512.28	512.28
6.	Other Equity (As per balance sheet of previous accounting year)					6212.37
7.	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarter)	10.54	1.91	4.33	12.45	8.71 (17.26)

Note:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results along with Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the Stock Exchange website: <http://www.bseindia.com> and <http://www.cse-india.com> and on the Company website: <http://kancotea.in>.

2 Key numbers of unaudited Standalone Results of the Company are as under

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	2779	1363	3091	4142	7798
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	538	94	270	632	503 (858)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	538	94	270	632	503 (858)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	536	91	208	627	435 (919)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	566	109	192	675	405 (877)

2 The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th of November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid results.

By the order of the Board
K. Anoria
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Kolkata
Date : the 14th November, 2024
DIN : 00081108

Inter State Oil Carrier Limited

Regd. Office: "Poddar Point", 113, Park Street, South Wing, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 016.

Email: info@isod.in, Website: www.isod.in

CIN:L1542WB1984PLC037472

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024
(All amount are in Rs. in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,238.84	2,159.38	2,551.36	4,396.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.48	27.42	144.02	60.90
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.48	27.42	144.02	60.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23.87	13.83	101.28	37.70
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	23.87	13.83	101.28	37.70
6	Equity Share Capital	499.23	499.23	499.23	499.23
7	Other Equity				1,317.88
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations):				
	Basic:	0.48	0.28	2.03	0.76
	Diluted:	0.48	0.28	2.03	0.76

Notes:

1 The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Inter State Oil Carrier Limited (the 'Company') at its Meeting held on 14th November, 2024.

2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulations 33 and Regulations 52 read with Regulation 63 of the listing regulations, read with SEBI Circulars CIR/CFD/FAC/6/2016 dated 5 July 2016 and CIR/IMD/DF/169/2016 dated 10 August 2016.

3 The above results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024.

5 The Company does not have more than one reportable segment in line with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") during the period under review and hence, segment reporting is not applicable.

6 Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Inter State Oil Carrier Limited

Sanjay Jain
Managing Director
DIN: 00167765

Place: Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2024

**NICCO PARKS & RESORTS LIMITED**

CIN: L92419WB1989PLC046487

Registered Office : "JHEEL MEEL", Sector IV, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 106

E-mail : niccopark@niccoparks.com, Website : www.niccoparks.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,377.37	3,851.71	1,668.58	1,377.37	3,851.71	1,668.58
2 Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	368.29	1,397.59	517.72	469.13	1,665.35	635.42
3 Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	368.29	1,397.59	517.72	469.13	1,665.35	635.42
4 Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	299.58	1,049.35	385.31	543.50	1,422.00	476.08
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	297.40	1,012.67	329.52	539.48	1,400.85	476.23
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Re.1/- per share)	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at the previous year	6,837.55	6,837.55	5,578.73	8,888.16	8,888.16	7,045.32
8 Earnings Per Share for the period (Face Value: Re.1/- per share) - Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	0.64	2.24	0.82	1.16	3.04	1.02

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.niccoparks.com).

2 The above unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors and was taken on record at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.

3 (i) The park operation, F & B and others recreational facilities are subject to seasonal variation.

(ii) Consultancy, contracts and sale of components for rides is also subject to variation depending upon the number of contracts.

4 An Interim Dividend @ 20% (Twenty paise on face value of Re.1) for the financial year 2024-2025 has been approved by the Board of Directors at its aforesaid Meeting. This is in addition to the interim dividend @ 35% already approved on August 9, 2024 and paid thereafter pertaining to financial year 2024-2025.

5 As per the Joint Sector Agreement ("JSA") dated February 23, 1990 executed between The National Insulated Cable Company of India Limited (known as Nicco Corporation Limited, hereinafter referred to as NCL, under liquidation), West Bengal Tourism Development Corporation Limited (WBTDCC) and West Bengal Industrial Development Corporation Limited (WBIDCL), the Company's land on which Amusement Park and F&B and other recreational operations are being carried out was made available to the Company for a period of 33 years on lease with renewal clause for two more terms. Pursuant to liquidation proceedings against NCL, shares of the Company held by them has been transferred and thereby, the JSA as specified therein has become infructuous and inoperative. Moreover, the first tenure of the lease of 33 years vide agreement dated July 5, 1991 between Governor of the State of West Bengal and the Company had expired on February 28, 2023. Necessary application for the renewal of lease agreement has been made with Department of Tourism, Government of West Bengal vide letter dated October 11, 2022, which is pending to be executed as on this date. Pending this, the fees and charges as agreed upon in terms of earlier agreement, have been continued to be paid and expensed in the financial results. As stated by the management, the application for renewal is under active consideration and the lease is expected to be renewed. Accordingly, operations and related arrangements have been considered as ongoing as per the terms and conditions provided in the above agreement required provisions including for depreciation etc. has been recognised as estimated and the financial results has been continued to be prepared on Going Concern Basis.

6 Previous years/ Periods' figures have been re-arranged/ re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

RAJESH RAISINGHANI
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
(DIN: 07137479)

Place: Kolkata
Date : 14th November, 2024

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक Punjab National Bank (Govt. of India Undertaking)

CIRCLE OFFICE : PASCHIM MIDNAPORE
Sahid Kshudiram Bose Road, Burdige Town, Midnapore, Pin - 721 101, W.B.
Tel. : 97331 03551 / 99380 09960 / 03222-263808
Mail ID : cs8294@pnb.co.in

E-AUCTION DATED 16.12.2024

Annexure - B
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 under the provision of Rule 8(6) read with Rule 9(i) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the Public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive / physical / symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of the Bank / Secured creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is What is" and "Whatever there is" on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank / Secured Creditor from the respective Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below against the respective properties.

Sl. No.	Name of the Branch Name of the Account Name & Address of the Borrower / Guarantors Account	Description of the Immovable Properties Mortgaged / Owner's Name (Mortgagors of property(ies))	A) Dt. of Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002		B) Reserve Price (Rs. in Lacs)		Date / Time of E-auction
			C) Outstanding Amount	D) Possession Date U/s. 13(4) of Sarfesi Act 2002	B) EMD (Rs. in Lacs)	C) Bid Increase Amount (Rs. in Lacs)	
1.	Chandri (Sol ID : 128620) Shri Indrajit Ghosh Shri Indrajit Ghosh, S/o. Ajit Kumar Ghosh A/c. Nos. : 1286306716811 (TLPPL), 1286306715706 (TLPPL) & 1286306718244 (TLPPL) & 1286306718244 (TLPPL), Resident of : VIII - Balramdih, P.O. + P.S. - Jhargram, Jhargram, Pin - 721507. Guarantor : Smt. Dalirani Ghosh, W/o. Ajit Kumar Ghosh Resident of : VIII - Balramdih, P.O. + P.S. - Jhargram, Jhargram, Pin - 721507. Property ID : PUNBCHANDINDRAJ	Equitable mortgage of land & building situated at Plot No. 70, HAL Plot No. 177, J.L. No. 369, RS Kh. No. 29, HAL Kh. No. 100/1, Mouza - Balramdih, P.S. - Jhargram, Dist - Jhargram vide Gift Deed No. 01019 of 2012, Area 3.50 Decimal, in the name of Sri Indrajit Ghosh. The Property is Butted & Bounded by : North: Bishnupada Mahato, South : Kailhara Bhattacharya, East : Dhruvesh Mahata and West : 20' wide Metal Road. (The Property is under Symbolic Possession)	A) 28.05.2021 B) Rs. 6,91,138.00 (Rupees Six Lacs Ninety One Thousand One Hundred Thirty Eight only) plus interest & other charges w.e.f. 01.04.2021 (-) recovery if any. C) 26.08.2021 D) Under Symbolic				